MPR03X
Rev 3.0 1/2009
Freescale Semiconductor
Technical Data
Preliminary
© Freescale Semiconductor, Inc., 2008, 2009. All rights reserved.
This document contains a product under development. Freescale Semiconductor reserves the right to change or
discontinue this product without notice.

• Mobile Phones
• Lighting Controls
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Name Temperature Range Case Number Touch Pads I2C Address Shipping
MPR031EP -40°C to +85°C 1944 (8-Pin UDFN) 3-pads 0x4A Bulk
MPR031EPR2 -40°C to +85°C 1944 (8-Pin UDFN) 3-pads 0x4A Tape and Reel
MPR032EP -40°C to +85°C 1944 (8-Pin UDFN) 3-pads 0x4B Bulk
MPR032EPR2 -40°C to +85°C 1944 (8-Pin UDFN) 3-pads 0x4B Tape and Reel
MPR031
MPR032
Capacitive Touch
Sensor Controller

28 Freescale Semiconductor
Preliminary
Appendix C Ordering Information
C.1 Ordering Information
This section contains ordering information for MPR03X devices.
C.2 Device Numbering Scheme
All Proximity Sensor Products have a similar numbering scheme. The below diagram explains what each part number in the
family represents.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Name Temperature Range Case Number Touch Pads I2C Address Shipping
MPR031EP -40°C to +85°C 1944 (8-Pin UDFN) 3-pads 0x4A Bulk
MPR031EPR2 -40°C to +85°C 1944 (8-Pin UDFN) 3-pads 0x4A Tape and Reel
MPR032EP -40°C to +85°C 1944 (8-Pin UDFN) 3-pads 0x4B Bulk
MPR032EPR2 -40°C to +85°C 1944 (8-Pin UDFN) 3-pads 0x4B Tape and Reel
M
Status
(M = Fully Qualified, P = Preproduction)
PR